| OO ROADERS TN ERED RACING CAR, /




LA CAS PO WERED AT NG CAR)

==
DT A0 BAS FTOWERED, IS

Required

Battery pack

Throttle servo

B AA Size balteries .
for transmitter ;‘o‘?‘:e ?:;«'iﬁ ;.‘ratterles

Steering servo

[ Required for engine starting ]

Starter box

Glow plug

&Y

Plug hearter

Glow fuel

Tools recommended |

Long nose pliers Side cutter

Hex wrench

2.5mm

= 1 o

Modeling knife

[—
] =
[—

Curved scissor

1.5mm Thread lock

Screwdriver

¢ <
c ——— @ ([—-) ([~

Included items -

Hex wrench with Fuel bottle Wranch

—

1.5mm [
2mm
2.5mm }

3mm |




Assembly of Front/Rear Differential

84076
8x16x5mm x2
Ball Bearing

87003
2.5%10.8mm x2
Shaft

87004
6x10mm x2
O-Ring

87002
4.1x8x0.3mm x4
Washer

38404
Axdmm x1
Set Screw

31310
3x10mm x4
F/H Screw

87002
= 4x26.8mm x2
* Shaft

87004
6x10mm x2
O-Ring

84076
8x16x5mm x2
Ball Bearing

87006
[ ] 2.5%x10.8mm x2
Shaft

87002
4. 1x8x0.3mm x4
Washer

" 38404
il 4x4mm x1
' Set Screw

33312
ﬂ]n 3x12mm xd
B/H Screws

L] | 87002
| 4x26.8mm x2
' Shaft

N

£\ 87005

{ L Y 6.1x12x0.3mm x1

\\ = J/ Washer

"

Sillcone oil

\____9¥

Sillcone oil

%V@

87006

87001
/
'




Assembly of Front Gear Box

~a

” “ )) )] 8x16x5mm x2
// 4 Ball Bearing

87021

38504

Ww Sxdmm x1

Set Screw S _—

313147

333107 ”

[]L'ﬁmmm 3x10mm x1

B/H Tap Screw

313147

D sxtémm 22

F/H Tap Screw

.@ \ E_ 39009
:/ | M4 Nut x4

87023
4x37mm x2
Screw:

87023

87023

87023 vl
4x62.5mm x2 333107

[]“ Screws
[ oy 2% 4

4x12mm x4

Cap Screw 8?0\32

870298
87029M

——

N ] 87032
L) 4.1x8x1.2mm x4
N/ U Washer

/%: _i\\ 84076

' || '| ) 8x16x5mm x4
kﬁ _/// Ball Bearing
87027
1 2.5x16.8mm x2
Shaft
i 38505
Mm 5x5mm x2
o Set Screw
// \ HB-397
8.1x10x0.1mm x2
\X_ _// Washer

87032 38505

\j N
v N o~
/// . S .

87027

87032




Assembly of Front Shock Tower & Suspension Unit

=
>
>
>

R

(]

iy

88094
Steel Shock Ball

32316
3x16mm x2
Cap Screw

33413T
4x13mm x4
B/H Tap Screw

39008
M3 Nut x2

39019
2.3mm x8
E-Clip

39020
JImm x4
E-Clip

32322
3x22mm x2
Cap Screw

87022
7.8mm x2
Steel Ball

87090
5%12mm x2
Set Screw

Assembly of Rear Gear Box

]

(oo

=

38504
Sxdmm x1
Set Screw

84076
Bx16x5mm x2
Ball Bearing

39008
M4 Nut x4

31314T
Ix14mm x2
F/H Tap Screw

313107
3x10mm x1
B/H Tap Screw

87023
4x37mm %2

87023
4x62.5mm x2
Screws

870241

870258
87025M
™

87022-1

/’

38504

87021

N

\\

84076

313147

87023




Assembly of Rear Shock Tower & Wing Mount

333127
3x12mm x2
B/H Tap Screw

334137
4x13mm x2
B/H Tap Screw

32316
3x16mm x2
Cap Screw

32320
3x20mm x2
Cap Screw

]‘j 88094
R__ Steel Shock Ball

[ _-.\Jl_- 87043

f | [_ Suspension
L ___/i Flanged Ball
t_ﬂﬂi&&%&lﬁ%, iigf:lﬁxz

B/H Tap Screw

333127

(i Sxiamm 2

/H Tap Screw

33315T

:Iillﬁﬂllmm 3x15mm x4

B/H Tap Screw

Assembly of Re

(> 39010
S .3mm x
b2 E-Clip

39020
3mm x4
E-Clip

HB-397
8.1x10x0.1mm x2
Washer

39008
M3 Mut x2

87043
3x10mm x2
Alum.Washer

84076
8x16x5mm x4
Ball Bearing

87027
2.5x16.8mm x2
Pin

) 87090
mmmm 5x12mm x2
Set Screw

i 38505
i 5X5mm x2
) Set Screw

87041B
87041M

33312T

35424T

|
87047-1




Assembly of Center Differential Mount

87052

H:w 3x16.5mm x4

Brake Screw

31308
[ i x4
F/H Screw

38303
w 3x3mm x2
Set Screw

/”}Ql/ .

87052

89143

Assembly of Steering Linkage

_] TR 87056
h ’_m Ackerman Screw
87058B
31315 87056
[ 515 3?053Ml>
F/H Screw
87055
s

P 87056
| L)) 3.1x9x1mm
A Washer

= ! 39008
@ @::I M3 Nut x2

33410
4x10mm x2
B/H Screw

87051BK
87051M

00 <

=, 87060
87062
P

313127
.' i 3x12mm x1 9
! F/H Tap Screw

T 87056
| S— Flange Insert x2

, 87055
5@ @ M3 Nut x2
O) || e
(R | ] XlUmm X
t\,jy Bushing
87061

4x40mm x2

Set Screw
muu|uuuuuuuﬂ1luununnuiuiuluuut

87069

87071B
87071M




Assembly of Front Chassis Brace

31316
3x16mm x2
F/H Screw

33410
4x10mm x2

B/H Screw

32314
Ix14mm x1
Cap Screw

31408
4xBmm x2
F/H Screw

31314
3x14mm x1
F/H Screw

31418T
4x18mm x4
F/H Tap Screw|

31314
3x14mm x1
F/H Screw

39008
M3 Nut x1

31418T
4x18mm x4
F/H Tap Screw

87070
3x50mm
Cap Screw

ALY

87071

7

31418T

Assembly of Rear Chassis Brace

33410
N,

T




Assembly of Center Drive Unit

Pm 31408

‘ 4x8mm x4
4 F/H Screw

Assembly of Servo Linkage

31310 s N
] M 3x10mm x1

F/H Screw I

7

333127
(o 3xizmm e

B/H Tap Screw

33308T
(fwy Sxbmm x2
’ B/H Tap Screw

s =

= 39008

@ m M3 Nut x1 N
31315

Dm AL LA
F/H Screw

31317
| — 377

F/H Screw

35208

'“ 2xBmm x2
' B/H Screw

38303

i 3x3mm x4
Set Screw

— 87016
( ) 6.8mm x2
N Steel Ball




Assembly of Servo Mount

(i

33310T
3x10mm x2
B/H Tap Screw

333127
3x12mm x3
B/H Tap Screw

Assembly of Battery Box

1

¥TO"*I[

g;\
J/’

—

3331217
3x12mm x8
B/H Tap Screw

35210
2x10mm x2
B/H Screw

31320
3x20mm x1
F/H Screw

87044

6.8mm x2
Pivot Ball

89041
3x3mm x2
Set Screw

B7016
6.8mm x2
Steel Ball

38303
3x8mm x2
FIH Screw

88115
Alum Collar

87044
3x12mm x2
Set Screw

33310T

33312T t

333127

/T

333127

[

87044 b \




Assembly of Fuel Tank

33308T
3 N

31310T 4 ‘
Dfﬂfffﬁ 3x10mm x3 18 '
FIH Tap Screw 87075 3 3/1 0T

(o Sxbmm x2

B/H Tap Screw

84112

333127
(o Siomme
B/H Tap Screw

Assembly of Flywheel

.--;;:f'_":’ 84053
™ Clutch Spring x3
O\_/\( 224044
| k Clutch nut
X0
’/"'.
7
84052
( Clutch Shoe x3

10



Assembly of Clutch Bell

32314
3x14mm x4 '
Cap Screw

e

1 32308
Lm 3x8mm x1
Cap Screw
o~ 84187w
k_y 3.2x7.8x0.8mm
Washer

- 84187w
G w\. ‘ 5.2x9.8x0.3mm x3

Washer

7\ 84077 R

{ © | 5x10x4mm x2 _ g

\ /' Ball Bearing FR-24D % B ,.
f"l \ 3 2 ; J;( >

OO0 2.

8418Tw

Assembly of Air Filter

i o

B/H Screw

87352

1



Assembly of Muffler

Assembly of En
H‘m 39408
4x8mm x4
| Engine Screw

31408

[Dm 4x8mm x5

F/H Screw

38303
Ix3mm x2
B Set Screw

3327
ﬁn 3x12mm x7

F/H Tap Screw

Assembly of Radio Tray onto Chassis

873788
87378GN

31408

1\31312T i il

12



Assembly of Brake Linkage

[ p————

38303
LU 3x3mm x2
Set Screw

31315
| 55
F/H Screw

(@) | 39008
' @I M3 Nut x1

13



Assembly of Side Guards

oo

7N

31310T
3x10mm x6
F/H Tap Screw

87398
M-Clip x4

87398
Spacer x8

87398
3.4x2mm x8
O-Ring

87125
2.7%6.5x0.6mm x4
Washer

87125
M2.6 Nut x4

28

87073B
87073G

313107

-
.‘: Y
[SXCN
Y

0° 0O
0°Q

Pull down
the pistion.

\, slowly toremove
bubbles.

86048 ——

. /’-

86045

86050

86049

Assembly of Front/Rear Shocks
Qv.
/Q‘ ‘

87125

SHORT
FOR FRONT

". Check if
piston moves
4 smoothly

14




Assembly of Shock Boot & Spring

Assembly of Fr

32322
[L“ 3x22mm x4

Cap Screw

Assembly of Ti

32314
[J— x4 2
Cap Screw

86050
88095N
\\

res & Wheels

B88235B

} 32314

87093R
870938
87093GN

15




~ | 87071BIM  FRONT ALU UPPER TORQUE PLATE] 89143 FIBER BRAKE DISK

87001 CROWN GEAR 87072 TORQUE ROD - BALL END SET FR-24D CLUTCH BELL - 13T

87002 BEVEL GEAR 87073B/G  SIDE GUARD FR-25 FOAM INSERT

87003 DIFFERENTIAL OUTDRIVE CUP 87074 TANK POST E-12 MANIFOLD SPRING

87004 DIFFERENTIAL CASE 87075 TANK GUARD 224037 SERVO HORN SET

87005 STEEL SPUR GEAR 87076 FUEL TANK 224044 CLUTCH NUT

87006 CENTER DIFFERENTIAL OUTDRIVE CUP] 87077BIM  ENGINE MOUNT SPACER : 87096R/IGN WHEEL

87016 STEEL BALL END 6.8MM 87078 FUEL TUBE 84107 TIRE

87018 SHOCK BOOTS 87079 ENGINE MOUNT _. !

87021 CENTER CUP JOINT 87080 SCREWS SET 86001 CROWN GEAR

87022-1 FRONT TOP ARM, W/ROD 87082 MUFFLER STAY SET 86002 DRIVE PINION GEAR

87023 GEAR BOX 87083 BATTERY BOX 87329 ANTI ROLL BAR - 2.4MM

87024 FRONT BOTTOM ARM 87084 RECEIVER BOX 87330 TURNBUCKLE FOR FRONT ARM
87025B/M FRONT SHOCK TOWER - BLACK | 870858/M RADIO TRAY 87551 FRONT SHOCK TOWER - HARD COATING
87027 WHEEL HUB SET 87086 RADIO TRAY POST 87552 FRONT TOP A ARM

87028 DRIVE PINION GEAR 87087 SERVO BALL END SET 87553 FRONT ALU UPPER TORQUE PLATE- HARD COATING
87029B/M FRONT ALUM SUSPENSION PLATE] 87088 SERVO LINKAGE SET 87554 SUSPENSION SCREWS M4 X 66
87030 FRONT SUSPENSION HOLDER 87089 SENSOR MOUNT 87555 SCREWS M3 X38,M3X40, M3 X47
87032 STEERING KNUCKLE 87090 SET SCREWS M5X12 87556 SERVO SAVER ARM

87033 SUSPENSION SHAFT - 4MM 87091 THROTTLE ROD SET 87557 STEERING ROD

87034  SUSPENSION SHAFT - 3MM 87092  SERVO LINKAGE ROD SET 87558  TURNBUCKLE FOR SERVO SAVER
87036 REAR UPRIGHT 87093B/GIR  WING 87559 REAR SHOCK TOWER - HARD COATING
87037 REAR WHEEL SHAFT 87094W/B PRINTED BODY - FIRE DESIGN - BLACK | 87560 CENTER ALUM DIFF HOUSING PLATE- HARD COATING
87038 WING STAY HOLDER 87094W/G PRINTED BODY - FIRE DESIGN - GREEN] 87561 TURNBUCKLE FOR SERVO ROD
87039L REARBOTTOM ARM 87094W/Y PRINTED BODY - FIRE DESIGN-YELLOW | 87562 NEW WING

e M e e e R D O 87563 PRINTED BODY - NEW DESIGN
87041BM REAR SHOCK TOWER - BLACK 87125 3.5MM FRONT SHOCK SHAFT 88087 SP BRAKE PAD

87042 REAR TURNBUCKLE 87126 3.5MM REAR SHOCK SHAFT 88090 ALUM CENTER DRIVE SHAFT-97/108MM
87043 REAR TOP ARM 87229 TUNED PIPE 88096R  FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER SET 16MM
87044 REAR ANTI ROLL BAR 87302 FRONT TOP A ARM 88097R REAR SHOCK ABSORBER SET 16MM
_8?045 REAR DRIVE SHAFT 87303  FRONT 20° C-HUB 88098 SHOCK SPRING - ORANGE

87046 WING MOUNT 87352 S TYPE SILICONE TUBE 88110 WHEEL

87047-1 REAR STEEL BALL MOUNT 87354 NEW CVD 88114 REAR SWING SHAFT

87048 CENTER DIFF HOUSING 87378B/G  SILICONE PIPE TUBE 88115 ALUM COLLAR

87049 BRAKE PAD 87398 3.5MM SHOCK ABSORBER REPAIR SET| 811888113  TIRES

87050 CENTER ALUM DIFF HOUSING POST | 84022H HUB SET

87051BK/M CENTER ALUM DIFF HOUSING PLATE | 84052 CLUTCH SHOES

87052 HEX HEAD SCREWS M3X16.5 84053 CLUTCH SPRING

87054 BRAKE CAM SET 84057 FLYWHEEL

87055 STEERING BALL END SET 84060B AIRFILTER - BLACK COVER

87056 STEERING STEEL COLLAR 84067 MANIFOLD

.87057 SERVO SAVER ARM 84076 BALL BEARING 8 X16MM

87058B/IM STEERING PLATE 84112 FUEL FILTER

87059 STEEL AXLE FOR SERVO SAVER | 84133 SWITCH CAP

87060 BUSHING 6 X 10MM 84187W CLUTCH BELL WASHER

87061 SET SCREW M4X40 FOR SERVO SAVER] 86045 FRONT SHOCK BODY 16MM

87062B ALUM SERVO SAVER POST 86046 REAR SHOCK BODY 16MM

87063N  FRONT AND REAR TORQUE ROD - CHORM | 86048 SHOCK PISTON

87064 BUMPER SET 86049 SHOCK BLADDER

87065 BODY POST 86050 SHOCK NYLON SET

87066 MAIN CHASSIS 88094 STEEL SHOCK BALL

87067 CENTER DRIVE SHAFT 88095N SHOCK SPRING - BLACK COLOR

87068 FLAT HEAD TAPPING M4X18 88096N  FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER SET 16MM

87069 SCREWS M4X8 / M4X10 88097N REAR SHOCK ABSORBER SET 16MM

87070 SCREWS M3X50, STEEL BALL, SPACERS' 88235B DISH WHEEL - BLACK




HO BAO ENTERPRISI
www.hobao-racing.co
E-Mail:hobao@hobao.co

Made in Taiwan



